BID TABULATION CIP 610863 - LELAND DITCH STORM SEWER BID OPENING DATE: FEBRUARY 1, 2006

Ref	Item	<u> </u>		11	Engineer's	Estimate	Sav	ko	McDaniels		Storts		Complete General		Igel		Performance Site	
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price Amount		Price Amount		Price Amount		Price Amount		Price Amount		Price Amount	
1	201	Clearing and grubbing	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	202	Concrete Walk Removed	30	SF	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$4.67	\$140.10	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$14.00	\$420.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
3	202	Guardrail/Steel Posts/Wood Fence Barrier	25	LF	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$48.80	\$1,220.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$89.00	\$2,225.00		\$2,500.00
3		Removed and Replaced		LI	\$150.00	\$3,730.00	φ80.00	\$2,000.00	940.00	\$1,220.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$89.00	·	\$100.00	\$2,300.00
4	202	Guardrail Removed	42	LF	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$35.00	\$1,470.00	\$13.33	\$559.86	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$7.00	\$294.00	\$37.00	\$1,554.00	\$20.00	\$840.00
5	202	Pavement Removed and Disposed of	865	SY	\$10.00	\$8,650.00	\$2.50	\$2,162.50	\$7.19	\$6,219.35	\$9.00	\$7,785.00	\$6.00	\$5,190.00	\$10.00	\$8,650.00	\$11.00	\$9,515.00
6	202	Curb and Gutter Removed and Disposed of	148	LF	\$15.00	\$2,220.00	\$1.70	\$251.60	\$4.70	\$695.60	\$5.00	\$740.00	\$6.00	\$888.00	\$4.00	\$592.00	\$15.00	\$2,220.00
7	202	Structures and Obstructions Removed	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
8	202	Wood Fence Removed, Stored, and Rebuilt	180	LF	\$150.00	\$27,000.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$8.89	\$1,600.20	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$22.00	\$3,960.00	\$43.50	\$7,830.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00
10	202	Inlet Removed	2	EA	\$300.00 \$20.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$60.00 \$60.00	\$172.50	\$345.00 \$280.05	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
10	202	Curb Removed (2 ft. High) Embankment (Fill Channel)	15 470	LF CY	\$20.00 \$25.00	\$300.00 \$11,750.00	\$4.00 \$2.50	\$1,175.00	\$18.67 \$17.45	\$8,201.50	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$150.00 \$4,700.00	\$10.00 \$13.00	\$150.00 \$6,110.00	\$15.00 \$40.00	\$225.00 \$18,800.00	\$30.00	\$450.00 \$18,800.00
11	203	Construction Seeding and Mulching	250	SY	\$23.00	\$11,730.00	\$2.00	\$1,173.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$125.00	\$13.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$375.00	\$40.00	\$375.00
13	207	Inlet Protection	5	EA	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$106.00	\$530.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.50	\$625.00	\$1.50 \$100.00	\$500.00
14	207	Straw or Haw Bales	6	EA	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$23.33	\$139.98	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$123.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
15	207	Filter Fabric Fence	425	LF	\$2.00	\$850.00	\$3.00	\$1,275.00	\$3.67	\$1,559.75	\$2.00	\$850.00	\$2.00	\$850.00	\$2.50	\$1,062.50	\$5.00	\$2,125.00
16	207	Sediment Removal	25	CY	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$27.44	\$686.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00
17	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type I	233	CY	\$350.00	\$81,550.00	\$210.00	\$48,930.00	\$101.66	\$23,686.78	\$175.00	\$40,775.00	\$190.00	\$44,270.00	\$220.00	\$51,260.00	\$350.00	\$81,550.00
18	254	Pavement Planing	303	SY	\$5.00	\$1,515.00	\$13.00	\$3,939.00	\$23.43	\$7,099.29	\$15.00	\$4,545.00	\$13.00	\$3,939.00	\$20.50	\$6,211.50	\$10.00	\$3,030.00
19		Asphalt Concrete	26	TON	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$155.00	\$4,030.00	\$119.23	\$3,099.98	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00
20	407	Tack Coat, Bituminous	117	GAL	\$2.00	\$234.00	\$2.00	\$234.00	\$2.95	\$345.15	\$2.00	\$234.00	\$2.00	\$234.00	\$2.00	\$234.00	\$5.00	\$585.00
21	413	Crack Sealing, Hot-Applied	430	LF	\$2.00	\$860.00	\$4.00	\$1,720.00	\$5.00	\$2,150.00	\$4.00	\$1,720.00	\$4.00	\$1,720.00	\$4.25	\$1,827.50	\$2.00	\$860.00
22	604	Standard Curb and Gutter Inlet	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,620.00	\$5,240.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
23	604	Standard Catch Basin	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,620.00	\$2,620.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
24	604	Manhole, Type "A"	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,620.00	\$5,240.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
25	604	Manhole, Type "B"	4	EA	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,620.00	\$10,480.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
26	604	Manhole, Type "B", w/ Grated Lid	3	EA	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,350.00	\$7,050.00	\$2,620.00	\$7,860.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$3,450.00	\$10,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
27	604	Manhole, Type "E"	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
28	608	Concrete Walk	30	SF	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$17.00	\$510.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$15.50	\$465.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
29	609	Concrete Curb and Gutter	148	LF	\$30.00	\$4,440.00	\$30.00	\$4,440.00	\$40.00	\$5,920.00	\$40.00	\$5,920.00	\$30.00	\$4,440.00	\$37.00	\$5,476.00	\$60.00	\$8,880.00
30	614	Maintaining traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$31,150.00	\$31,150.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	616	Water	2	MGAI	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$390.00	\$780.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
32	616	Calcium chloride	2	TON	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
33	623	Construction layout stakes	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
34	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	126	CY	\$40.00	\$5,040.00	\$20.00	\$2,520.00	\$50.40	\$6,350.40	\$30.00	\$3,780.00	\$30.00	\$3,780.00	\$40.00	\$5,040.00	\$60.00	\$7,560.00
35	659	Seeding and Mulching	753	SY	\$2.00	\$1,506.00	\$2.00	\$1,506.00	\$2.50	\$1,882.50	\$2.00	\$1,506.00	\$1.00	\$753.00	\$3.50	\$2,635.50	\$2.00	\$1,506.00
36	901	8" Pipe, w/ Type I Bedding, w/ Item 911	15	LF	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$95.07	\$1,426.05	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$113.00	\$1,695.00	***	\$1,350.00
		compacted granular backfill															\$90.00	
37	901	12" Pipe, w/ Type I Bedding, w/ Item 911 compacted granular backfill	17	LF	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$55.00	\$935.00	\$87.24	\$1,483.08	\$40.00	\$680.00	\$120.00	\$2,040.00	\$114.00	\$1,938.00	¢07.00	\$1,615.00
																	\$95.00	
38	901	12" Pipe, w/ Type I Bedding, w/ Item 912 compacted granular backfill	295	LF	\$100.00	\$29,500.00	\$60.00	\$17,700.00	\$76.57	\$22,588.15	\$60.00	\$17,700.00	\$145.00	\$42,775.00	\$135.00	\$39,825.00	\$105.00	\$30,975.00
\vdash		18" Pipe, w/ Type I Bedding, w/ Item 912															\$105.00	
39	901	compacted granular backfill	111	LF	\$120.00	\$13,320.00	\$65.00	\$7,215.00	\$75.53	\$8,383.83	\$60.00	\$6,660.00	\$155.00	\$17,205.00	\$140.00	\$15,540.00	\$110.00	\$12,210.00
		36" Pipe, w/ Type I bedding, w/ Item 911															φ11U.UU	
40	901	Compacted Granular Backfill	230	LF	\$130.00	\$29,900.00	\$110.00	\$25,300.00	\$95.41	\$21,944.30	\$165.00	\$37,950.00	\$160.00	\$36,800.00	\$144.00	\$33,120.00	\$150.00	\$34,500.00
		36" Pipe, w/ Type I bedding, w/ Item 912															φ130.00	
41	901	Compacted Granular Backfill	404	LF	\$150.00	\$60,600.00	\$180.00	\$72,720.00	\$122.89	\$49,647.56	\$250.00	\$101,000.00	\$250.00	\$101,000.00	\$171.00	\$69,084.00	\$250.00	\$101,000.00
42	906	Stone Foundation	25	CY	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$44.00	\$1,100.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$62.00	\$1,550.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
										·		·				·	,	
43	910	Plain Concrete Encasement of 12" Diameter Pipe	32	LF	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$8.00	\$256.00	\$42.50	\$1,360.00	\$45.00	\$1,440.00	\$8.50	\$272.00	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$30.00	\$960.00
4.4	010	Disin Consents Francisco (100 D)	111	I P	#20.00	¢2.220.00	¢10.00	¢1 110 00	¢41.00	¢4.550.00	645.00	¢4.007.00	¢10.00	¢1 110 00	#20.00	¢2.220.00		\$2,220,00
44	910	Plain Concrete Encasement of 18" Diameter Pipe	111	LF	\$30.00	\$3,330.00	\$10.00	\$1,110.00	\$41.08	\$4,559.88	\$45.00	\$4,995.00	\$10.00	\$1,110.00	\$30.00	\$3,330.00	\$30.00	\$3,330.00
45	SP	Project Sign	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
46	SP	Concrete Curb (10") (See Detail	98	LF	\$35.00	\$3,430.00	\$21.00	\$2,058.00	\$40.00	\$3,920.00	\$30.00	\$2,940.00	\$25.00	\$2,450.00	\$31.50	\$3,087.00		\$5,880.00
		Sheet 7/9)										·					\$60.00	
		Concrete Curb (2' High)	15	LF	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$71.33	\$1,069.95	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$28.00	\$420.00	\$58.00	\$870.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00
48		Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair, As Per Plan	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,298.00	\$9,298.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,930.00	\$3,930.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
49		Foundation Inspection	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,540.00	\$2,540.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
50	202	8" Pipe Filled in Place	220	LF	\$15.00	\$3,300.00	\$12.00	\$2,640.00	\$4.91	\$1,080.20	\$7.00	\$1,540.00	\$9.00	\$1,980.00	\$8.00	\$1,760.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00

1

BID TABULATION CIP 610863 - LELAND DITCH STORM SEWER BID OPENING DATE: FEBRUARY 1, 2006

Ref. Ite	m			Engineer's Estimate		Savko		McDaniels		Storts		Complete General		Igel		Performance Site	
No. N	o. Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
51 20	Manhole Abandoned	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$290.00	\$580.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
52 60	Manhole, Type C	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,620.00	\$5,240.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
53 90	8" Sanitary sewer pipe, w/ Type I bedding, w/ Item 911 compacted granular backfill	150	LF	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$81.55	\$12,232.50	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$140.00	\$21,000.00	\$205.00	\$30,750.00	\$275.00	\$41,250.00
54 90	8" Sanitary sewer pipe, w/ Type I bedding, w/ Item 912 compacted granular backfill	281	LF	\$120.00	\$33,720.00	\$80.00	\$22,480.00	\$92.36	\$25,953.16	\$80.00	\$22,480.00	\$220.00	\$61,820.00	\$230.00	\$64,630.00	\$300.00	\$84,300.00
55 93	0 Plain Concrete Encasement of 8" Pipe	26	LF	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$8.00	\$208.00	\$31.92	\$829.92	\$45.00	\$1,170.00	\$8.00	\$208.00	\$53.00	\$1,378.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00
56 93	4 6" Pipe Riser	1	LF	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$42.50	\$42.50	\$100.00	\$100.00
57 93	5 8" x 6" Diameter Wye Fitting Relocation	11	EA	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$251.82	\$2,770.02	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00
58 9	8 6" Sanitary Service Pipe	162	LF	\$90.00	\$14,580.00	\$30.00	\$4,860.00	\$144.35	\$23,384.70	\$20.00	\$3,240.00	\$80.00	\$12,960.00	\$95.00	\$15,390.00	\$250.00	\$40,500.00
SP	EC FORCE ACCOUNT (.20 x sum of all above Items)	1	LS		\$92,604.00		\$61,790.82		\$77,188.56		\$77,469.00		\$96,421.60		\$102,039.50		\$124,503.20
	TOTAL PROJECT COSTS				\$555,624.00		\$370,744.92		\$463,131.35		\$464,814.00		\$578,529.60		\$612,237.00		\$747,019.20
	% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-33.27%		-16.65%		-16.34%		4.12%		10.19%		34.45%
	Bond Amount (Page P-11)						\$40,000.00		\$0.00		\$464,742.00		65,000.00		\$65,000.00		\$74,702.00
	Bonding Company (Page P-11)					Ohio Farmer	s Insurance Co.	Ohio Farme	rs Insurance Co	Ohio Farmer	rs Insurance Co.	Safec	o Insurance Co	Ohio Farme	rs Insurance Co	Great America	
	Proposal Bond Amount Required						\$37,074.49		\$46,313.13		\$46,481.40		\$57,852.96		\$61,223.70		\$74,701.92
	Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2a)						31-0907362		31-1145406		31-1464608		31-4366382		31-4214570		31-1231701
	Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-10)						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	Local Vendor? (Page P-3)						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-3)						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-15)						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes